
Capital
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict
10U Cap Schibel Head Coach Sean Schibel sean.schibel@gmail.com 3605560148 Capital (CAP)

Assistant Coach joseph becker IONecobuilding@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Jordan Schibel jordan.schibel@yahoo.com
Assistant Coach Kyle Schibel kyle.schibel@gmail.com
Head Coach Robin Barker Rlbarker1992@icloud.com

12U Cap Duerr Head Coach Brian Duerr marissa@karrasconsulting.net 3609516103 Capital (CAP)
Assistant Coach Peter Mirkovich marissa@karrasconsulting.net 3605568110
Assistant Coach Robert Monical rmonical@hotmail.com 3608788362
Assistant Coach Jason Waters jasonwaters343@gmail.com 3608663828

12U Cap Syphus Head Coach Samantha Syphus samanthaw1925@comcast.net 3606287008 Capital (CAP)
Assistant Coach Susan Little susielittle06@gmail.com 3608889562
Assistant Coach Timothy Yarton condor.13@gmail.com

14U Cap Schibel Head Coach Sean Schibel sean.schibel@gmail.com 3605560148 Capital (CAP)
Assistant Coach connor hutchinson connor.hutchinson@gmail.com

6U Cap Kvarnberg Head Coach Kris Kvarnberg Kriskvarnberg@yahoo.com 3604817371 Capital (CAP)
8U Cap Carey Head Coach Lance Carey lancecarey@hotmail.com 3604323735 Capital (CAP)

Assistant Coach Mike O'Sullivan otownirish@hotmail.com 3603577687

North Thurston
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict
10U NT Ventura Head Coach Corey Ventura bchventura@gmail.com 3607428396 North Thurston (NT)

Assistant Coach Tracy Leckenby tleckenby@cutrateautoparts.com 3604568808
Assistant Coach Darryl Ventura dcventura@comcast.net 3604380605

12U NT Morhous Head Coach Ian Morhous morhousfamily@comcast.net 3605849544 North Thurston (NT)
Assistant Coach Joshua Johnson Army19ksvtf@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Chad Roraback chadroraback@gmail.com 3608880805

14U Nt Harding Head Coach Edwin Harding Yankeefin1@comcast.net North Thurston (NT)
Assistant Coach Ian Morhous morhousfamily@comcast.net 3605849544

8U NT LaRue Head Coach James LaRue JTLMECH@COMCAST.NET 3605568160 North Thurston (NT)
6U NT Holding Assistant Coach Richard Ellis sweetcyn7926@aol.com No



Olympia
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict
10U Oly Cheeka Head Coach Bradley Cheeka bcheeka7@comcast.net Olympia (OLY)

Assistant Coach Jay Cheeka jaycheeka@gmail.com 3602594283
Assistant Coach Justin Martin firstwater13@gmail.com

12U Oly Benford Head Coach John Benford info.south.sound.baseball@gmail.com3609729868 Olympia (OLY)
Assistant Coach Don Sandridge don.sandridge@gmail.com 3605000342
Assistant Coach Carl Thompson cethompson1982@comcast.net 3608905075

12U Oly Peralta Head Coach Roman Peralta olykika@yahoo.com 3605349503 Olympia (OLY)
Assistant Coach Theodore Bailey baileytedrobin@comcast.net 3607059257
Assistant Coach Russell Hermann jrolympia@comcast.net 3605150725
Assistant Coach Darren Sumner darren.sumner@gmail.com 3605397968

14U Oly Hendrix Head Coach Eric Hendrix poolgeek.eh@gmail.com Olympia (OLY)
Assistant Coach Mike Roy roy.mike@sea.sysco.com 3606289832

14U Oly Mattingly Head Coach Dan Mattingly mattingly24@gmail.com 3604381273 Olympia (OLY)
Assistant Coach Stanley Cruz cruzstanley67@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Tim McGuire tim.mcguire26@gmail.com 3609153873
Assistant Coach ROBERT SHEPHERD moose82@comcast.net 3605610919
Assistant Coach Jeff Smith jrwesmith@comcast.net 3607013993

6U Oly Berg Benford Head Coach Dan Berg danberg77@yahoo.com 3602596758 Olympia (OLY)
Head Coach John Benford info.south.sound.baseball@gmail.com3609729868

6U Oly Giraud Head Coach Gabe Giraud Gabegiraud@hotmail.com 3602592445 Olympia (OLY)
6U Oly Giraud Assistant Coach Joshua Callahan coachjosh1979@gmail.com No
8U Oly Cheeka Head Coach Jay Cheeka jaycheeka@gmail.com 3602594283 Olympia (OLY)

Assistant Coach Jeffrey Miller jeffman985@gmail.com
8U Oly Holding Assistant Coach Tommy Byrnes stpbyrnes@comcast.net 3607424234 No
8U Oly Holding Assistant Coach Dominique 'D' Coco cocod@comcast.net 3603595892 No
8U Oly Holding Assistant Coach Jonessa Miner jonessa@site-response.com 3605802692 No



Rive Ridge
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict
10U Lacey Rainiers Myers Head Coach Jeffrey Myers Jmyers@lldkb.com 3607911781 River Ridge (RR)

Assistant Coach Blake Myers bmyers@lldkb.com
Assistant Coach Randall Sauceda randy.reynolds14@gmail.com 3608787098
Assistant Coach Stephen Sauceda Stemo_81@comcast.net

10U RR Finley Head Coach Jason Finley j_finley@hotmail.com 3604801850 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach Justin Bevers jbevers02@gmail.com 3602920353
Assistant Coach Steward Scott MSCOTTY72@gmail.com 3604709760

12U RR Clark Head Coach Larry Clark leclarkjr@gmail.com 3604900852 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach Brent Fogleman Brent.d.fogleman@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Michael Hensley Hensley5559@gmail.com 2535929446
Assistant Coach Gary Tennis alan.tennis@hotmail.com
Assistant Coach Matt Tuttle mjtuttle1@live.com 3604932054

12U RR Conway Head Coach Bruce Conway c4america001@gmail.com 3607902376 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach JOSE ADAME jrfadame@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Larry Durham larrydurham@aol.com
Assistant Coach David Pringle dpringle@mac.com 3605617910

12U RR LaRue Head Coach James LaRue JTLMECH@COMCAST.NET 3605568160 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach Brak Althauser althauserbrak@comcast.net 3605849673
Assistant Coach Christopher Huss husschris@hotmail.com 3157714681
Assistant Coach Casey Kramer cosmokramer17@yahoo.com 3609159956
Assistant Coach John Nunez nunez3@live.com 2084902699
Assistant Coach Darin Schmitz kansasthunder76@gmail.com

12U RR Naputi Head Coach Joaquin Naputi Jnaputijr@gmail.com 3604919001 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach T Kopp kbkopp808@yahoo.com
Assistant Coach Mark Mina mark_mina13@yahoo.com 3605619881

14U RR Espenlaub Head Coach Eric Espenlaub espenlaub1977@gmail.com 8088389452 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach Sean Kinder llscout800@gmail.com 3605085649

14U RR Naputi Head Coach Joaquin Naputi Jnaputijr@gmail.com 3604919001 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach johnny battreall jabattreall@comcast.net
Assistant Coach Heriberto Rosado brownjulius@hotmail.com 2534684667
Head Coach Billy Thomas billycthomasjr@hotmail.com 3605564657



8U RR Clark Head Coach Larry Clark leclarkjr@gmail.com 3604900852 River Ridge (RR)
Assistant Coach robert dearborn kdearborn2009@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Gordon Lueck theluecks@aol.com
Assistant Coach Richard Montemarano ram9303@comcast.net 3604808455
Assistant Coach Gary Tennis alan.tennis@hotmail.com

Timberline
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict
10U T-Line  Ullerich Head Coach Bob Ullerich southsoundframing@gmail.com Timberline (TIM)

Assistant Coach JOSEPH GLASER Jglaser@protectear.com 3605567616
Assistant Coach Kyle Smith ksmith1121@comcast.net 2064968373

10U T-Line Spacek Head Coach Ben Spacek benspsacek@gmail.com Timberline (TIM)
Assistant Coach Aaron Argo lovemykids1223@gmail.com 3609997284

10U T-Line Wolfe Head Coach Ryan Wolfe Wolfefamily24@comcast.net 3609184908 Timberline (TIM)
Assistant Coach Jacob Hanson jacobjhanson@gmail.com 3608660986
Assistant Coach Eddie Peffly justdigit1@comcast.net

14U T-Line Briggs - Boyd Head Coach Douglas Briggs dougwb71@gmail.com 3608703750 Timberline (TIM)
Head Coach Chuck Boyd boydchuck@hotmail.com 3607428986
Assistant Coach Chris Gorman ccgorman72@gmail.com 3608101311
Assistant Coach Marty Helsing martyhelsing@yahoo.com
Assistant Coach Chad Roraback chadroraback@gmail.com 3608880805
Assistant Coach Raymond Wilson raymond.r.wilson10@gmail.com 2533630718

6U Tim Pridmore Head Coach Thomas Pridmore Pridmot@wsdot.wa.gov 3608708844 Timberline (TIM)
8U T-Line Bramble Head Coach Todd Bramble toddbramble11@hotmail.com Timberline (TIM)

Assistant Coach Christopher Wegeleben Cwegeleben@gmail.com

Tumwater
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict
10U Tum Holding Assistant Coach Scott Buhre mcbuhre@gmail.com 3605566137 Tumwater

Assistant Coach Chase Cook Cook_Chase83@yahoo.com
Assistant Coach Paul VanZandt clueless360@comcast.net 2536774449

12U Tum Konrad Head Coach Aaron Konrad akonrad3@yahoo.com 3607537241 Tumwater (TUM)
Assistant Coach Richard Carlson rickcarlson10@yahoo.com 3605849803
Assistant Coach Joshua Fulton jtfby3@gmail.com

14U BH Carte Head Coach Scott Carte scottcarte@hotmail.com 3603525544 Tumwater (TUM)



Assistant Coach Reid Christensen reid@christensenincgc.com 3605563629
Assistant Coach Derrick Dennis derrickdennis@comcast.net 3607040609
Assistant Coach Corey Moe cmoecoma@yahoo.com 3606883310
Assistant Coach craig myer olyffmyer@comcast.net 3604930834
Assistant Coach Mike Richmond mikenchristy@comcast.net 3607538414

14U Tum Bond Head Coach Gene Bond bondutilities@msn.com Tumwater (TUM)
Assistant Coach Travis Lowery lowerytravis72@gmail.com 3609708253
Assistant Coach Eric Shepler michelle.shepler@gmail.com 3609183505

14U Tum Sanders Head Coach Jerrod Sanders jerrodsanders28@yahoo.com 7069510193 Tumwater (TUM)
Assistant Coach jason howerton jhowerton34@gmail.com
Assistant Coach john howerton johnhowerton12@yahoo.com

8U Tum Konrad Head Coach Aaron Konrad akonrad3@yahoo.com 3607537241 Tumwater (TUM)
Assistant Coach Troy Findlay troy.findlay@truteam.com
Assistant Coach Joshua Fulton jtfby3@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Greg Weston greg.weston21@gmail.com 5419414928

South County/Yelm
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict
10U Roch Edminster Head Coach David Edminster EdminsterQuality@aol.com 3607018372 Yelm South County (SC)

Assistant Coach Matt Murphy mkrmurphy@gmail.com 3607902296
Assistant Coach Corey Wallis 77cdub@gmail.com

10U Tenino Metcalf Head Coach Joshua Metcalf metcalfjc@icloud.com 3602647895 Yelm South County (SC)
Assistant Coach Jay Noonan noonanjm@comcast.net 3602647084
Assistant Coach Jimmy Spiri ch47hookercrew@gmail.com 2542202991
Assistant Coach Jason Wood jlwood1128@gmail.com

12U Roch Rodriguez Head Coach Juan Rodriguez Jrod20@comcast.net 3608587214 Yelm South County (SC)
Assistant Coach Jeremy Dahl dahl6236@yahoo.com

14U Tenino Nelson Head Coach Brett Nelson savoyspecial@hotmail.com Yelm South County (SC)
Assistant Coach lonnie mcintire lmcintire@scattercreek.net 3608587564
Head Coach Christopher Decker Chrislucasisaac@yahoo.com 2537403899

8U SC Whitaker Head Coach Martin Whitaker martystaceewhitaker@gmail.com 3602646996 Yelm South County (SC)
Assistant Coach Stacee Whitaker martystaceewhitaker@gmail.com 3602646996

Club Team
Team Name Volunteer Role Volunteer First NameVolunteer Last NameVolunteer Email Address Volunteer Telephone Distict



11U Sandberg Head Coach Randy Hadland randy.hadland@xyleminc.com 3608705935 Club Team
Assistant Coach Taylor Boster Inobaseball@comcast.net 3602805689
Assistant Coach Shaun Tourtelotte stourtel@comcast.net 3607915389

13U TC Saints Head Coach DJ Penick penickdj2013@gmail.com Club Team
Assistant Coach Justin Barber jbbarber99@gmail.com
Assistant Coach Jesse Thomas thomaswoodworks@gmail.com

14U Sandberg Head Coach kenneth ford kennethfordlaw@gmail.com 9045635762 Club Team
Assistant Coach Taylor Boster Inobaseball@comcast.net 3602805689
Assistant Coach Randy Hadland randy.hadland@xyleminc.com 3608705935


